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CONTEXT OBJECTIVE

1. In line with the announcement by the Energy Commission (ST) 
on 20 June 2025, the Government has approved the 
implementation of a new electricity tariff schedule. This tariff 
adjustment will take effect from 1 July 2025 until 31 
December 2027 under the Incentive-Based Regulation (IBR) 
framework, in accordance with Section 26 of the Electricity 
Supply Act 1990.

2. The new Electricity Tariff Restructuring is guided by the principles 
of fairness, transparency, and equity, supporting the 
Government’s efforts to ease the financial burden of Malaysians.

3. The tariff changes for the Fourth Regulatory Period (RP4) involve 
the restructuring of the following three (3) key components:

i. Average Base Tariff Rate

ii. New Tariff Schedule; and

iii.  Fuel Cost Adjustment Mechanism

4. The Average Selling Price (ASP) has been revised based on the 
projected cost of electricity supply for RP4 and is set at 45.40 
sen/kWh, compared to 45.62 sen/kWh approved in December 
2024.

1. To provide a clear overview of the new tariff 
restructuring framework.

2. To explain the impact on current and future energy 
billing.

3. To support customers in planning and optimizing 
their energy consumption under the new structure.

4. To gather feedback and address any concerns or 
questions.
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The Malaysian Electricity Supply Industry (MESI) falls under the jurisdiction of the Ministry of Energy 
Transition and Water Transformation (PETRA) and is regulated by the Energy Commission (ST). It 
comprises two main sectors: Generation Sector and Network & Retail Sector

Generation Sector Network & Retail Sector
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1. Energy Charge (sen/kWh)
Covers the actual cost of electricity generation 
from power plants

2. Capacity Charge (sen/kWh or RM/kW)
Ensures reliable supply by maintaining power 
plants and available capacity

3. Network Charge (sen/kWh or RM/kW)
Operational and maintenance costs of the grid 
and local network to deliver electricity

4. Retail Charge (RM/month)
Fixed payment for metering, billing, and 
customer service

Review of Tariff Components to Make Tariff Rates More Transparent and Reflective 
of Cost Structure

Domestic 1. Energy Charge (sen/kWh)
2. Minimum Charge (RM/month)

Non-Domestic 
– Low Voltage

1. Energy Charge (sen/kWh)
2. Minimum Charge (RM/month)

Non-Domestic 
– Medium Voltage
– High Voltage

1. Energy Charge (sen/kWh)
2. MD Demand Charge (RM/kW)
3. Minimum Charge (RM/month)

1

2

3

Prior to 1 July 2025 Effective 1 July 2025
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Caj Penjanaan

Generation Charge

45.40 + AFA
45.40 + AFA

** Dengan mengambil kira kadar
pertukaran mata wang asing
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Mapping Old Tarif Category to the New Tariff Category

New

Low 
Voltage

Old 

Tariff B – Low Voltage Commercial Tariff
Tariff D – Low Voltage Industrial Tariff
Tariff F – Low Voltage Mining Tariff

• Non-Domestic Low Voltage General Tariff
• Non-Domestic Low Voltage ToU Tariff

Tariff H – Low Voltage Specific Agriculture Tariff
• Specific Agriculture Low Voltage General Tariff
• Specific Agriculture Low Voltage ToU Tariff

N/A
• Water & Sewerage Operator Low Voltage General Tariff
• Water & Sewerage Operator Low Voltage ToU Tariff

Medium 
Voltage

High 
Voltage

Tariff C1 – Medium Voltage General Commercial Tariff
Tariff E1 – Medium Voltage General Industrial Tariff
Tariff F1 – Medium Voltage General Mining Tariff

Non-Domestic Medium Voltage General Tariff

Tariff C2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial Tariff
Tariff E2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff
Tariff F2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Mining Tariff

Non-Domestic Medium Voltage ToU Tariff

Tariff H1 – Medium Voltage General Specific Agriculture Tariff Specific Agriculture Medium Voltage General Tariff

Tariff H2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Specific Agriculture Tariff Specific Agriculture Medium Voltage ToU Tariff

N/A
• Water & Sewerage Operator Medium Voltage General Tariff
• Water & Sewerage Operator Medium Voltage ToU Tariff

Tariff C3 – High Voltage General Commercial Non-Domestic High Voltage General Tariff

Tariff C4 – High Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial
Tariff E3 – High Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Industrial Tariff

Non-Domestic High Voltage ToU Tariff

Tariff A – Domestic Tariff
• Domestic General Tariff
• Domestic ToU Tariff

Tariff G – Street Lighting Tariff
Tariff G1 – Neon & Floodlight Tariff

Street Lighting TariffOthers
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Incentives & Rebates 

Over 23million customers will be protected 
through Incentives & Rebates within the tariff 
restructuring
- Waived Retail Charge for Domestic 

Customers
- Energy Efficiency Incentives for low to 

moderate usage households and businesses
- Continued support for vulnerable groups
- Support for social institutions and specific 

business activity

Approved

Previous 
time range

New time 
range

15 public holidays

Fully Off-Peak Hours
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Charge
Unit 

(kWh)

Rates 

(sen/kWh)

Total 

(RM)

Generation Charge xx

Energy Charge (sen/kWh) 200 Xx xx

AFA (sen/kWh) xx xx xx

Capacity Charge (sen/kWh) 200 xx xx

Non-Generation Charge xx

Network Charge (sen/kWh) xx xx

Retail Charge (RM/kWh) xx xx

Total Bill xx

Other Charges*

Energy Efficiency Incentive xx xx xx

KWTBB 1.60% -

SST 8% -

Final Bill to Pay xx

Cost structure and components that have been updated based on the new tariff restructuring

Generation Charge

Network Charge 

Retail Charge

Energy

Network Charge

Retail Charge

sen/kWh sen/kWh

AFA

Charge Tariff Components

Voltage Level

Domestic & LV MV & HV

Capacity

Energy Efficiency 

Incentive
Incentive

New Tariff Structure Bill 

New

New

New

New

New

New

Itemized Billing

Key Highlights

**Others charges may be applied when necessary (ie, ILP, GET)

Exemption/Subsidy

Domestic Customers Non-Domestic Customers

=<300kWh =<600kWh =<1,000kWh =<200kWh >201kWh

• Exemption of KWTBB (1.6%) √

• Exemption of fuel adjustment 
(0sen/kWh)

√ √

• Exemption of Retail Charge 
(RM10/month)

√ √

• Exemption of SST (8%)
√ √ √ √

• Energy Efficiency Incentive √ √ √ √

sen/kWh sen/kWh

sen/kWh RM/kW/month

sen/kWh RM/kW/month

RM/customer/month

sen/kWh n/a
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Sample Bill Layout m/s 1 – Domestic General <300kWh (149kWh)

Bill RP3 Bill Baru

Information on tariff 
restructuring

6 months consumption 

trend graph
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Sample Bill Layout m/s 2 – Domestic General <300kWh (149kWh)

Bill RP3 Bill Baru

The new tariff structure

Green box to highlight Insentif Cekap 
Tenaga / Energy Efficiency Tariff
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Domestic General >600kWh – 1,000kWh (890kWh)

Bill RP3 Bill Baru

🡅 ~RM4 (~1%)

1

1. The RM calculation for the New Bill 
is based on the new tariff rate for 
the General Domestic category, 
with the assumption that the 
Automatic Fuel Cost 
Adjustment Mechanism (AFA) 
charge is 0 sen/kWh. The amount 
shown under the New Bill may vary 
depending on changes to the 
monthly AFA charge from time to 
time.

2. The domestic bill comparison table 
has been updated in line with the 
Energy Efficiency Incentive for 
usage up to 1000 kWh. The July 
2025 bill will reflect both the old 
and new tariff rates depending on 
the consumer's billing cycle.

Consumption (kWj) Previous Bill (RM) New Bill (RM)

0 3.00 0.00

50 9.90 9.70

100 19.80 19.45
150 29.70 29.15

200 39.60 38.85

250 55.30 49.85
300 71.00 65.80
350 97.45 83.30

400 122.65 111.50

450 147.85 136.85
500 173.10 164.75

550 198.30 189.60

600 223.50 216.00
650 265.45 256.15

700 295.35 290.80

750 325.25 319.85

800 355.20 345.90
850 385.10 381.30

900 415.05 418.35

950 446.30 447.10
1,000 477.60 471.20
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Non-Domestic Low Voltage General > 200kWh (3,010kWh)

Bill RP3 (Tarif B – Perdagangan) Bill Baru

🡇 ~RM52 (~3%)

2

Notes:
1. This illustration gives you an estimate based on a typical billing period. Your actual bill might be different.
2 This illustration is only for your electricity usage . It doesn't include other charges you might see on your 
bill, as such outstanding amount, Late Payment Surcharge, Individual Streetlight, Power Factor Surcharges, 
Excess Generation (for NEM customers), etc.
3. The calculation does not include any rebates, or incentives you might be eligible for in this calculation.

Item Formula

[b] Caj Tenaga [a] x [kadar Caj Tenaga]

[c] AFA [a] x [kadar AFA yang diumumkan oleh Suruhanjaya Tenaga]

[d] Caj Kapasiti [a] x [kadar Caj Kapasiti]

[e] Caj Rangkaian [a] x [kadar Caj Rangkaian]

[f] Caj Peruncitan Kadar seperti di jadual tarif mengikut kategori

[g] Caj Penggunaan Bulan Semasa [b] + [c] + [d] + [e] + [f] 

[h] KWTBB Kadar KWTBB iaitu 1.6% x ( [g] - [c] - [f] )

[i] Caj Semasa [g] + [h]

[a]

[b]

[c]

[d]

[e]

[f]

[g]

[i]

[h]
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Non-Domestic Medium Voltage General

Bill RP3 (Tarif C1 – Perdagangan) Bill Baru

🡇 ~RM106K (~21%)

3

Notes:
1. This illustration gives you an estimate based on a typical billing period. Your actual bill might be different.
2 This illustration is only for your electricity usage . It doesn't include other charges you might see on your 
bill, as such outstanding amount, Late Payment Surcharge, Individual Streetlight, Power Factor Surcharges, 
Excess Generation (for NEM customers), etc.
3. The calculation does not include any rebates, or incentives you might be eligible for in this calculation.

[a]

[b]

[c]

[d]

[e]

[f]

[g]

[j]

[i]

[h]Item Formula

[c] Caj Tenaga [a] x [kadar Caj Tenaga]

[d] AFA [a] x [kadar AFA yang diumumkan oleh Suruhanjaya Tenaga]

[e] Caj Kapasiti [b] x [kadar Caj Kapasiti]

[f] Caj Rangkaian [b] x [kadar Caj Rangkaian]

[g] Caj Peruncitan Kadar seperti di jadual tarif mengikut kategori

[h] Caj Penggunaan Bulan Semasa [c] + [d] + [e] + [f] + [g] 

[i] KWTBB Kadar KWTBB iaitu 1.6% x ( [h] - [d] - [g] )

[j] Caj Semasa [h] + [i]
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Non-Domestic Medium Voltage ToU 

Bill RP3 (Tarif C2 – Medium Voltage Peak/Off-Peak Commercial Tariff ) Bill Baru

🡇 ~RM7.6K (~8%)

4

Notes:
1. This illustration gives you an estimate based on a typical billing period. Your actual bill might be different.
2 This illustration is only for your electricity usage . It doesn't include other charges you might see on your bill, as such outstanding 
amount, Late Payment Surcharge, Individual Streetlight, Power Factor Surcharges, Excess Generation (for NEM customers), etc.
3. The calculation does not include any rebates, or incentives you might be eligible for in this calculation.
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Street Lighting Tariff

Bill RP3 (Tariff G – Street Lighting Tariff ) Bill Baru

🡅~RM43 (42%)

5

Notes:
1. This illustration gives you an estimate based on a typical billing period. Your actual bill might be different.
2 This illustration is only for your electricity usage . It doesn't include other charges you might see on your bill, as such outstanding 
amount, Late Payment Surcharge, Individual Streetlight, Power Factor Surcharges, Excess Generation (for NEM customers), etc.
3. The calculation does not include any rebates, or incentives you might be eligible for in this calculation.
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Information regarding the new tariff structure can be obtained through the myTNB portal

myTNB Portal - https://www.mytnb.com.my/tariff 

FAQ

Kalkulator bil – Boleh digunapakai mulai 

Isnin (23/06) jam 12:00 tengahari

Bil comparison untuk pelanggan 

domestik

Saluran pertanyaan mengenai tarif 

elektrik baharu
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Ways to Manage your Electricity Usage

There are several ways for Non-Domestic customers to manage electricity usage efficiently:

• Take Advantage of the Time-of-Use (ToU) Scheme

Shift operations to off-peak hours where electricity rates are lower. This can significantly reduce overall energy costs.

• Use a Virtual Energy Manager (VEM)

Adopting energy monitoring tools like VEM helps track, analyse, and optimise your energy consumption more efficiently. It 
allows businesses to make smarter decisions based on data.

• Explore Renewable Energy Options

If feasible, installing solar panels or other renewable energy solutions (like rooftop solar PV) can reduce your reliance on the 
grid and lead to long-term cost savings.

2

3

1
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Thank You

Disclaimer

All information contained herein are solely for the 
purpose of this presentation only and cannot be used or 
referred to by any party for other purposes without prior 
written consent from TNB. Information contained herein 
is the property of TNB and it is protected and confidential 
information. TNB has exclusive copyright over the 
information and you are prohibited from disseminating, 
distributing, copying, reproducing, using and/or disclosing 
this information

Retail & TMT Sector,
Government & Large Business Department,

Retail Division, TNB

Level 3, Tower D, TNB Platinum,
No 3, Jalan Bukit Pantai, Bangsar

59100 Kuala Lumpur

+6019 5751556

nursyuhada@tnb.com.my

+6013 3694140 

farrah@tnb.com.my

+6012 6916896

aqil.razali@tnb.com.my

mailto:nursyuhada@tnb.com.my
mailto:farrah@tnb.com.my
mailto:aqil.razali@tnb.com.my
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